507714406 01/25/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7761550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER M. VARGA	07/16/2020
RAINA VARGA	07/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VYAIRE MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	26125 N. RIVERWOODS BOULEVARD
City:	METTAWA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29840429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)830-0700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-830-0600

Email: lori.tillman@morganlewis.com, vyairepros@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626-7653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122294-1161	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. TODD HALES, REG. NO. 60,472	
SIGNATURE:	/M. Todd Hales/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=122294-1161_Assignment#page1.tif source=122294-1161_Assignment#page2.tif source=122294-1161_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507714406 REEL: 062488 FRAME: 0084

Attorney Docket No.: 122294-1124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Christopher M. VARGA, residing in Laguna Hills, California; and Raina VARGA, residing in Laguna Hills, California have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL ICON, which was filed on _____July 15, 2020_____, and identified by United States Patent Application No. _____29/741.792_____; and I/we, the undersigned, authorize and request the practitioners of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP to insert the filing date and application number of the application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Vyaire Medical, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 26125 N. Riverwoods Boulevard, Mettawa, Illinois 60045 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Vyaire Medical, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I/we hereby agree with the said assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I/we request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Vyaire Medical, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Į

Attorney Docket No.: 122294-1124

			/7		
7/16/20	ð			-2	
Date		C	hristopher M	. VARGA	***************************************
		COMPLE Chily 1):	CY PUBLIC OR C THIS THIS CLEC IS DENTITY OF	OPICATE VERI THE INDIVIDA	FIES Jel
State of California)	1148 CD	NEO THE DOC COFFICATE IS AT	TACHED, ANE	NOT
C) ss.		THATULARISS, A 1 OF THAT DOK		
County of OGA98 On 07-16-2020					Public personally
appeared Christopher M. V.	ARGA who pro	ved to me	on the basis	of satisfacto	ory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s					
that he/she/they executed th					
his/her/their signature(s) on person(s) acted, executed th		the persor	n(s), or the er	itity upon be	half of which the
I certify under PENALTY (OF PERJURY u	nder the l	aws of the St	ate of Califo	ornia that the
foregoing paragraph is true	and correct.				
Witness my hand and officia	al seal.				
and the same of th	/				
Notary Public			NOT	ARY PUBL	IC SEAL
		HANA I	Co.	TONY ASMAR JA. sry Public - Califors Orange County mmission # 224114 im. Expires May 4,	
		Apre	dith-offth-offth-offth-offth-off	Stare Miller Alfiller	Monotoning.

Attorney Docket No.: 122294-1124

7-16-20	Faller			
Date	Raina VARGA			
State of California) State of California) State of California) State of California)	A NOTABY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER CONTRECASE TES CERTIFICATE VERRIES OFFIC THE EFRITTY OF THE DIDIVIDUAL WHO ESPECIATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULHESE, ACCURACY, OR VALORY OF THAT DOCUMENT.			
On <u>37-16-7c2c</u> before me. <u>Year</u> appeared Raina VARGA who proved to me on the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the vector that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the perperson(s) acted, executed the instrument.	within instrument and Acknowledged to me authorized capacity(ies), and that by			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of California that the			
Witness my hand and official seal.				
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL			

